
AVERAGE METER CONNECTION EXPENSE 

COST JUSTIFICATION 

Name of Utility -~B"'""'re;;...;:;a=th-'-'-itt~C~o""""u..:...:.nt::.J.y--'W-'-=at=e.:....r =D..:..::is=tr...:..;:ic=t _______ __ _ 

The following is an itemization of expenses for providing a metered service connection. 

A. Meter Size 

8 . 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

5/8-lnch o 314-lnch x 

Other (specify) 

Materials Ex~ense 

Water Meter 

Meter Yoke 

Corporation Stop 

Meter Box and Top 

Miscellaneous Fittings 

Other (Itemize) 

Pressure Reducer 

Saddle 6x3/4 

Quarter inserts 

3/4 adaQter 

TOTAL MATERIALS EXPENSE 
(add total cost) 

1-lnch o 

Unit 
Quantity 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

3 

1 

- 1 • 

1 1/2 -Inch o 2-lnch o 

Total 
Cost Cost 

$236.50 $236.50 

$185.49 $185.49 

$31 .04 $31.04 

$86.67 $86.67 

$61.13 $61 .13 

$48.30 $48.30 

$1.83 $5.49 

~15 .23 ~15 .23 

$669.85 
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c. Service Pipe Expense 

Type of Service Pipe STR9 Size of Service Pipe 314 

Unit Total 
Quantity Cost Cost 

1. Short Side Service 5 ft. $0.23 $1.15 

2. Long Side Service 100ft $0.23 $23.00 

AVERAGE SERVICE PIPE EXPENSE ~24 . 15 
(add total cost and divide by 2) 

D. Installation Labor Expense 

Total Hourly Total 
Hours Rate Cost 

1. Short Side Service 

2. Long Side Service 3 $14.50 & $12.00 $79.50 

AVERAGE INSTALLATION LABOR EXPENSE ~79.50 
(add total cost and divide by 2) 

E. Installation Equipment Expense 

Total Hourly Total 
Hours Rate Cost 

1. Short Side Service 

2. Long Side Service 3 $39.00 $117.00 

3. 1 $30.00 $30.00 

AVERAGE INSTALLATION EQUIPMENT EXPENSE ~147.00 
(add total cost and divide by 2) 
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F. Installation Miscellaneous Expense 

Total Hourly 
Hours Rate 

1. Inspection 

2. Site Clean-Up 1 14.50 & ~12.00 

3. Other 

Equipment $39.00 

AVERAGE INSTALLATION MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE 
(add total cost) 

G. Overhead Expense 

1. Installation expense ($ ____ ) times 

overhead rate ( __ %) 

H. Administrative Expense 

1. Office expense for establishing a new account 

and billing record. 

I. Total Expenses 

Materials Expense 

Service Pipe Expense 

Installation Labor Expense 

Installation Equipment Expense 

Installation Miscellaneous Expense 

Overhead Expense 

Administrative Expense 

Total 
Cost 

~26.50 

$39.00 

$65.50 

$ _ _ _ 

$ 21 .00 

$669.85 

$ 24.15 

$79.50 

$147.00 

$21.00 

TOTAL CONNECTION EXPENSE 
-3-

$ 941.50 
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Run Date 3/26/15 HD SUPPLY WATERWORKS, LTD . Entered by: 9JB 

BREATHITT CO WATER DISTRICT 
STOCK #114 LEXINGTON 

LEXINGTON KY 
2141 Chris tian Rd 

1137 MAIN ST STE 305 
JACKSON KY 41339 

Lexington KY 40509 

Telephone: 606-666-3800 
Telephone: 859-253-3464 
Fax: 859-253 - 0848 

Fax: 606-6 66-2 860 

Attention: ESTILL 
3/25/15 Bid ID: 4146995 9JB STOCK Page 1 

Sell Net Exte nded 
Line Quantity Per Description Price Price 

10 1 EA 1805ACH 18X24 HANCOR METER TIL 22.68 22.68 
E WHITE #MP NLl 18 0001 

20 1 EA PROSOURCE PWP-PSSOO-TLWCL/TBP 63.99 63 .99 
18-21 MTR BX RING & LID S/N TR 

30 1 EA B2434 - R2-06N 5/8X3/4X7 TANDEM 185.49 185.49 
SETTER PRV LENGTH=4 .875 -5.25 
NO-LEAD 

40 1 EA H15008N 3/4 CORP STOP CCXCTSC 31.04 31 .04 
CC X CTS COMP , NO LEAD 

50 100 FT 3/4Xl00' CTS ENDOPOLY BLACK . 23 23 .00 
SDR9 4710 250PSI 

60 3 EA 504281 3/4 CTS SS INSERT F/PE 1. 83 5.4 9 
MUE PIPE ID RANGE 0.657 - 0.685 

70 1 EA H15451N 3/4 ADPT 110 CTSXFIP 15.23 15.23 
NO LEAD 

80 1 EA 5/8X3/4 M25 LL BARE METER W/CI 52.50 52 .50 
BOTTOM LOW LEAD 

90 1 EA M25 ORION TRANS&RTR DATA PROF 184 . 00 184.00 
GAL 10' LEAD , PIT, NARROW BAND 

100 1 EA 813431 6X3/4CC BR SAD F/PVC 48 .3 0 48 .30 
6.625" O.D. BRONZE SADDLE 

110 1 EA 3/4 WILK 600LUSC PRV LO LEAD 61.13 61.13 
25-75PSI SET AT 50PSI 

Subtotal: 692.85 

Tax: . 00 
Bid Total : 692.85 


